NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD RAFFLE OR LOTTERY CITY OF YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA

NC	OTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the hereinafter described organization:
	Bona fide Congressionally Chartered Veterans Local Civic or Service Club Volunteer Fire Department Religious, Charitable, Education, or Fraternal Political Party Political Committee on behalf of Candidate for Political Office
duly exists under laws of STATE of SOUTH DAKOTA and desires to hold Raffle or Lottery as provided by SDCL 22-25-25, which organization states as follows:	
	Organization Name:
	Address:
	Manager:Phone Number:
	Dates Raffle or Lottery will be held:
	Item(s) to be raffled:
Said Organization also states and adheres that:	
1.	The proceeds of the bingo, raffle, or lottery will be used as follows:
	and will not inure to the benefit of an individual. SDCL 22-25-25(2)
2.	No separate organization or professional person is/will be employed to conduct lottery SDCL 22-25-25(3)
3.	No compensation of any kind in excess of state minimum wage per hr. or \$60 (whichever is greater) is paid to any person rendering service to conduct lottery. (Does not apply to games or lotteries conducted in connection with county fair (SDCL 7-27-3), state fair (SDCL 1-21) or civic celebration recognized by resolution or other official action of governing body of county, municipality, or village. SDCL 22-25-25(4)
4.	No prize in excess of \$2,000 will be awarded at any one play of bingo and the actual value of any lottery prize is stated before any chances for the lottery are sold. A lottery prize of a stated amount of dollars in value may be given to a person who sells a winning lottery ticket or share as long as the winning lottery ticket or share is selected at random. SDCL 22-25-25
5.	Said Bingo or Lottery will be held thirty (30) days after filing of this notice with the City of Yankton Finance Officer unless City Commission shall pass a resolution of objection thereto. SDCL 22-25-25(8)
6.	No organization authorized to conduct bingo game/lottery under subdivision (1) may enter into lease or agreement with any other person or organization unless a distributor licensed pursuant to SDCL 22-25-28 or 22-25-51 inclusive, to provide equipment or service. SDCL 22-25-25(7)
Da	te: Signed
	Title:
Instructions: File this application form to the City Finance Officer, PO Box 176, Yankton, SD 57078, at least 30 days prior to the start of the raffle. Questions? Contact: 605-668-5240 or license@cityofyankton.org	
For Finance Office Use Only:	
Applicant is hereby approved: (signed City Manager or designee) <u>Date:</u>	
	Applicant is denied via a City Commission Resolution of Objection adopted on (date)